
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. | Suite 800 West | Washington, D.C. 20007 | Phone – 202-342-0800 | smxblaw.com 

February 23, 2022 

VIA ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION 

Amanda Maxwell 
Executive Director & Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Olympia, WA  98503 

Re: Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission v. Puget Sound Energy, 
Docket Nos. UE-220066 & UG-220067 (Consolidated) 

Dear Director Maxwell: 

Enclosed please find a Notice of Appearance of Nucor Steel Seattle, Inc. in the above-
referenced proceeding.  An electronic copy of this filing will be provided to the Records Center 
and all parties listed on the current master service list.  Please contact the undersigned if you 
have any questions or concerns regarding this matter. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Damon E. Xenopoulos 
Damon E. Xenopoulos, Esq. 
Shaun C. Mohler, Esq. 
Laura W. Baker, Esq. 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
Suite 800 West 
Washington, DC  20007 
Telephone: (202) 342-0800 
Facsimile: (202) 342-0807 
dex@smxblaw.com 
scm@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 

Attorneys for Nucor Steel Seattle, Inc. 

Enclosure 

cc: Service List
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DOCKET NOS. UE-220066 & UG-220067 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Notice of Appearance of Nucor 
Steel Seattle, Inc. upon all parties of record in this proceeding by electronic transmission to the 
email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master service 
list for this docket as of February 23, 2022.  
 
PUGET SOUND ENERGY 

Jon Piliaris 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Puget Sound Energy 
P.O. Box 97034 EST-07W 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
Jon.piliaris@pse.com 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY 

Sheree Strom Carson 
David S. Steele 
Donna L. Barnett 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com 
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 

  
ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY 
CONSUMERS 

Bradley Mullins 
Tyler Pepple 
Brent Coleman 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
blc@dvclaw.com 

PUBLIC COUNSEL 

Lisa W. Gafkin 
Ann N.H. Paisner 
Nina M. Suetake 
Washington Attorney General’s Office 
Public Counsel Unit 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@ATG.WA.GOV 
Ann.Paisner@ATG.WA.GOV 
Nina.Suetake@ATG.WA.GOV 

  
THE ENERGY PROJECT 

Simon ffitch 
321 High School Rd. NE STE D3 #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES 

Rita M. Liotta 
Department of the Navy 
One Avenue of the Palms STE, Suite 161 
San Francisco, CA 94130 
rita.liotta@navy.mil 

  



 

 

ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY 
CONSUMERS 

Lance Kaufman 
Boise White Paper, L.L.C. 
2101 Fourth Avenue 1000 
Seattle, WA 98121 
lance@aegisinsight.com 

THE ENERGY PROJECT 

Yochanan Zakai 
WA 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 

  
COMMISSION STAFF 

Daniel Teimuori 
Harry Fukano 
Nash Callaghan 
Joe Dallas 
Jeff Roberson 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Division 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 
jennifer.cameronrulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

Courtesy Copy to: 

PUBLIC COUNSEL 

PCCSeaEF@ATG.WA.GOV 
Shay.Bauman@ATG.WA.GOV 
Stephanie.Chase@ATG.WA.GOV 
Thomas.Johnson@ATG.WA.GOV 
Chanda.Mak@ATG.WA.GOV 
Brice.Hartan@ATG.WA.GOV 
 
ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY 
CONSUMERS 

jog@dvclaw.com 

 
Dated at Washington, D.C., this 23rd day of February 2022. 
 

/s/ Laura W. Baker     
Laura W. Baker 


